Jessore municipality was established in 1864. The area of the town is 25.72 
square kilometer. The town has population of 1,178,273 persons. 

Jessore district was established in 1781. It consists of eight (8) municipalities, eight (8) 
Upazilas, ninety two (91) unions parishads, one thousand three hundred twenty nine (1329) 
mouzas, one thousands four hundred and thirty four (1434) villages, and one hundred twenty 
(120) mahallas. 

1.3 Objectives: 

Land use survey, physical feature survey, topographic survey (including housing and 
including squatter settlements survey, investment and employment survey, population and